Ohman, Anthony

OFFICE of CITY CLERK

Duluth, Minn.

KATHLEEN M. WUTZ, City Clerk
ALDA O. BROOKS, Deputy

BY COUNCILOR JOHNSON:

RESOLVED, that the appointment of Anthony R. Orman for a three year term to the Sanitary Sewer Board of the Western Lake Superior Sanitary District by Mayor Fedo, be and the same is hereby confirmed.

Resolution 81-0520 was unanimously adopted.

Approved July 6, 1981

JOHN A. FEDO, Mayor

I, KATHLEEN M. WUTZ, City Clerk of the City of Duluth, Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copy of Resolution passed by the City Council of the City of Duluth, on the 6th day of July, 1981, with the original in my custody as City Clerk of said City, and that the same is a true and correct transcript therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of said City of Duluth, this 21st day of July , 1981.

KATHLEEN M. WUTZ City Clerk

Deputy
CITY OF DULUTH, MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 5 - 1981 Jun anderson House Secretary of State

33571